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< Start of change >
6.5.2
Error Vector Magnitude

The Error Vector Magnitude is a measure of the difference between the ideal symbols and the measured symbols after the equalization. This difference is called the error vector. The equaliser parameters are estimated as defined in Annex E. The EVM result is defined as the square root of the ratio of the mean error vector power to the mean reference power expressed in percent.  

For all bandwidths, the EVM measurement shall be performed for each E-UTRA carrier over all allocated resource blocks and downlink subframes within 10ms measurement periods. The boundaries of the EVM measurement periods need not be aligned with radio frame boundaries. The EVM value is then calculated as the mean square root of the measured values. The EVM of each E-UTRA carrier for different modulation schemes on PDSCH shall be better than the limits in table 6.5.2-1:

Table 6.5.2-1: EVM requirements

	Modulation scheme for PDSCH
	Required EVM [%]

	QPSK
	17.5 %

	16QAM
	12.5 %

	64QAM
	8 %

	256QAM
	3.5 %

	


< End of change >

